

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9806 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 120 OF 2003

Pandurang P. Kudtarkar (new Trustee ...PETITIONER
Amendment Carried Out As Per Order Dated 09
May 2025)and Ors.

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Auth. And Ors.

Mr Yogesh Morbale i/b Ms Anila Pillai for Applicant
Mr Satyajeet P. Deghe for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 14th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 21/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)