

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2025.08.05  
10:55:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9806 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 120 OF 2003**

Pandurang P. Kudtarkar and Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development  
Authority And Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Yogesh Morbale i/b. Ms. Anila Pillai, for Applicants.  
Mr. Satyajee P. Dighe, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 (MHADA).  
Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P for Respondent No.3/State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicants, who submits that the copy of the reply is received today, stand over to 11.08.2025 for further consideration.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**