

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9806 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.120 OF 2003

Shri Pandurang P. Kudtarkar
& Others .. Applicants.
v/s.

Maharashtra Housing Area
Development Authority & Others .. Respondents.

Adv. Pawan Tiwari, for the Applicants.

Adv. P. G. Lad with Adv. Sayali Apte, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 – MHADA.
Mr. Patloba Latapte, Technical Assistant- Kurla Division – MHADA,
present.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the MHADA has
tendered Affidavit dated 15th October, 2025 which is taken on record.

2 The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicants is
desirous of filing Rejoinder thereto.

3 Rejoinder to be filed on or before 4th November, 2025.

4 Place the Interim Application for hearing on 11th November,
2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)