

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9806 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.120 OF 2003**

Pandurang P. Kudtarkar & Ors. ... Applicants/Appellants
V/s.
Maharashtra Housing Area
Development Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pawan Tiwari for the Applicant.
Ms. Shilpa Talhar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

. Since the contesting party namely, MHADA is unrepresented today, list the matter on 11th December 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)