

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9806 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 120 OF 2003

Pandurang P. Kudtarkar (new TrusteePETITIONER
Amendment Carried Out As Per Order Dated 09
May 2025)and Ors.

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Auth. And Ors.

Mr. Pawan TIwari for Applicant

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayali Apte for Respondent Nos 1 and
2/MHADA

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 18/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)