

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9806 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.120 OF 2003**

Pandurang P. Kudtarkar & Ors. ... Applicants/Appellants
V/s.
Maharashtra Housing Area
Development Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pawan Tiwari for the Applicants.
Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Adv. Sayali Apte, Adv. Murlidharan Kalathil for
the Respondent-MHADA.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. By consent of Advocates for both parties, the matter is adjourned.
2. In the meantime, Officer/Engineer of MHADA and the Petitioner Architect shall meet and ascertain the boundaries of the Appellants in terms of the communication addressed to them, verify the position on site, and crystalize the issues in dispute.
3. List the matter on 10th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

1/1