

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9806 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 120 OF 2003

Pandurang P. Kudtarkar (new TrusteePETITIONER
Amendment Carried Out As Per Order Dated 09
May 2025)and Ors.

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Auth. And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 06/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)